

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 01/05/2024

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: December 21, 2023

| Call Order | Contract ID | Project(s) | # of Bids | Low Bidder | Estimated Cost | Corrected Bid | Percent of Estimate | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|----------------|-------------|-------------|-----------|---------------------------------|----------------|----------------|---------------------|--------------------------|
| 008 | C25541 | STM0471-103 | 2 | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC. | \$2,000,000.00 | \$1,848,693.00 | 92.43% | -\$151,307.00 |
| Letting Totals | | | 2 | | \$2,000,000.00 | \$1,848,693.00 | 92.43% | -\$151,307.00 |

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description:
PUEBLO, CO

Contract ID: C25541

| Rank | Vendor ID | Vendor Name | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid | Percent Of Estimate |
|------|-----------|---------------------------------|----------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 1 | 110E | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC. | \$1,848,693.00 | 100.00% | 92.43% |
| 2 | 1495A | GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. | \$1,894,000.00 | 102.45% | 94.70% |
| 0 | -EST- | Engineer's Estimate | \$2,000,000.00 | 108.18% | 100.00% |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25541

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate | | (1) 110E INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC. | | (2) 1495A GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. | |
|-----------------|--|----------------|----------------------------------|--------------|--|------------|--|--------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 ROADWAY | | | | LCC: | | | |
| 208-00035 | Aggregate Bag | 30.000 LF | 13.67910 | 410.37 | 10.00000 | 300.00 | 18.00000 | 540.00 |
| 208-00106 | Sweeping (Sediment Removal) | 15.000 HOUR | 175.60802 | 2,634.12 | 100.00000 | 1,500.00 | 205.00000 | 3,075.00 |
| 409-09000 | Micro-Surfacing Seal Coat | 4,363.000 TON | 255.96691 | 1,116,783.63 | 175.00000 | 763,525.00 | 235.00000 | 1,025,305.00 |
| 411-10255 | Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting) | 13,257.000 GAL | 5.32979 | 70,657.03 | 4.00000 | 53,028.00 | 4.00000 | 53,028.00 |
| 620-00001 | Field Office (Class 1) | 1.000 EACH | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 | 30,000.00000 | 30,000.00 | 40,020.00000 | 40,020.00 |
| 620-00020 | Sanitary Facility | 1.000 EACH | 3,407.03538 | 3,407.04 | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 650.00000 | 650.00 |
| 626-00000 | Mobilization | 1.000 L S | 411,749.72000 | 411,749.72 | 495,000.00000 | 495,000.00 | 361,000.00000 | 361,000.00 |
| 626-01114 | Public Information Management (Tier IV) | 75.000 DAY | 80.00796 | 6,000.60 | 100.00000 | 7,500.00 | 94.00000 | 7,050.00 |
| 627-00008 | Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking | 460.000 GAL | 263.93213 | 121,408.78 | 200.00000 | 92,000.00 | 175.00000 | 80,500.00 |
| 627-00013 | Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) | 500.000 GAL | 76.81402 | 38,407.01 | 125.00000 | 62,500.00 | 100.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| 627-30405 | Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) | 564.000 SF | 22.62160 | 12,758.58 | 30.00000 | 16,920.00 | 26.00000 | 14,664.00 |
| 627-30410 | Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) | 1,031.000 SF | 18.32595 | 18,894.05 | 20.00000 | 20,620.00 | 18.00000 | 18,558.00 |
| 630-00000 | Flagging | 1,500.000 HOUR | 29.35381 | 44,030.72 | 25.00000 | 37,500.00 | 30.00000 | 45,000.00 |
| 630-00007 | Traffic Control Inspection | 15.000 DAY | 117.74228 | 1,766.13 | 200.00000 | 3,000.00 | 150.00000 | 2,250.00 |
| 630-00012 | Traffic Control Management | 35.000 DAY | 531.31917 | 18,596.17 | 1,000.00000 | 35,000.00 | 1,650.00000 | 57,750.00 |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25541

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate | | (1) 110E INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC. | | (2) 1495A GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. | |
|------------------------------|--|--------------|----------------------------------|-----------|--|-----------|--|-----------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 ROADWAY | | | | LCC: | | | |
| 630-80335 | Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary) | 10.000 EACH | 112.60768 | 1,126.08 | 250.00000 | 2,500.00 | 245.00000 | 2,450.00 |
| 630-80341 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) | 65.000 EACH | 49.68918 | 3,229.80 | 100.00000 | 6,500.00 | 55.00000 | 3,575.00 |
| 630-80342 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) | 65.000 EACH | 64.77937 | 4,210.66 | 200.00000 | 13,000.00 | 67.00000 | 4,355.00 |
| 630-80350 | Vertical Panel | 30.000 EACH | 30.79534 | 923.86 | 50.00000 | 1,500.00 | 45.00000 | 1,350.00 |
| 630-80355 | Portable Message Sign Panel | 10.000 EACH | 5,400.91474 | 54,009.15 | 7,500.00000 | 75,000.00 | 3,500.00000 | 35,000.00 |
| 630-80358 | Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type) | 4.000 EACH | 1,144.28549 | 4,577.14 | 2,000.00000 | 8,000.00 | 915.00000 | 3,660.00 |
| 630-80360 | Drum Channelizing Device | 40.000 EACH | 23.22652 | 929.06 | 25.00000 | 1,000.00 | 48.00000 | 1,920.00 |
| 630-80380 | Traffic Cone | 180.000 EACH | 7.52861 | 1,355.15 | 10.00000 | 1,800.00 | 35.00000 | 6,300.00 |
| 630-85040 | Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary) | 2.000 EACH | 13,567.57506 | 27,135.15 | 33,000.00000 | 66,000.00 | 30,500.00000 | 61,000.00 |
| 632-00000 | Night Work Lighting | 1.000 L S | 20,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| Section Totals: | | | \$2,000,000.00 | | \$1,848,693.00 | | \$1,894,000.00 | |
| Contract Grand Totals | | | \$2,000,000.00 | | \$1,848,693.00 | | \$1,894,000.00 | |

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 01/05/2024

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 3

Contract ID: C25541

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|---|------------|-----------------|----------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0001 | ROADWAY | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 208-00035 Aggregate Bag | 30.000 | 13.67910 | 10.00000 LF | 410.37 | 300.00 | 73.10% | -110.37 |
| 0010 | 208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal) | 15.000 | 175.60802 | 100.00000 HOUR | 2,634.12 | 1,500.00 | 56.95% | -1,134.12 |
| 0015 | 409-09000 Micro-Surfacing Seal Coat | 4,363.000 | 255.96691 | 175.00000 TON | 1,116,783.63 | 763,525.00 | 68.37% | -353,258.63 |
| 0020 | 411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting) | 13,257.000 | 5.32979 | 4.00000 GAL | 70,657.03 | 53,028.00 | 75.05% | -17,629.03 |
| 0025 | 620-00001 Field Office (Class 1) | 1.000 | 15,000.00000 | 30,000.00000 EACH | 15,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 200.00% | 15,000.00 |
| 0030 | 620-00020 Sanitary Facility | 1.000 | 3,407.03538 | 5,000.00000 EACH | 3,407.04 | 5,000.00 | 146.75% | 1,592.96 |
| 0035 | 626-00000 Mobilization | 1.000 | 411,749.72000 | 495,000.00000 L S | 411,749.72 | 495,000.00 | 120.22% | 83,250.28 |
| 0040 | 626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV) | 75.000 | 80.00796 | 100.00000 DAY | 6,000.60 | 7,500.00 | 124.99% | 1,499.40 |
| 0045 | 627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking | 460.000 | 263.93213 | 200.00000 GAL | 121,408.78 | 92,000.00 | 75.78% | -29,408.78 |
| 0050 | 627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) | 500.000 | 76.81402 | 125.00000 GAL | 38,407.01 | 62,500.00 | 162.73% | 24,092.99 |
| 0055 | 627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) | 564.000 | 22.62160 | 30.00000 SF | 12,758.58 | 16,920.00 | 132.62% | 4,161.42 |

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 01/05/2024

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 3

Contract ID: C25541

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|---|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0001 | ROADWAY | | | | | | |
| 0060 | 627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) | 1,031.000 | 18.32595 | 20.00000 SF | 18,894.05 | 20,620.00 | 109.13% | 1,725.95 |
| 0065 | 630-00000 Flagging | 1,500.000 | 29.35381 | 25.00000 HOUR | 44,030.72 | 37,500.00 | 85.17% | -6,530.72 |
| 0070 | 630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection | 15.000 | 117.74228 | 200.00000 DAY | 1,766.13 | 3,000.00 | 169.86% | 1,233.87 |
| 0075 | 630-00012 Traffic Control Management | 35.000 | 531.31917 | 1,000.00000 DAY | 18,596.17 | 35,000.00 | 188.21% | 16,403.83 |
| 0080 | 630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary) | 10.000 | 112.60768 | 250.00000 EACH | 1,126.08 | 2,500.00 | 222.01% | 1,373.92 |
| 0085 | 630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) | 65.000 | 49.68918 | 100.00000 EACH | 3,229.80 | 6,500.00 | 201.25% | 3,270.20 |
| 0090 | 630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) | 65.000 | 64.77937 | 200.00000 EACH | 4,210.66 | 13,000.00 | 308.74% | 8,789.34 |
| 0095 | 630-80350 Vertical Panel | 30.000 | 30.79534 | 50.00000 EACH | 923.86 | 1,500.00 | 162.36% | 576.14 |
| 0100 | 630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel | 10.000 | 5,400.91474 | 7,500.00000 EACH | 54,009.15 | 75,000.00 | 138.87% | 20,990.85 |
| 0105 | 630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type) | 4.000 | 1,144.28549 | 2,000.00000 EACH | 4,577.14 | 8,000.00 | 174.78% | 3,422.86 |
| 0110 | 630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device | 40.000 | 23.22652 | 25.00000 EACH | 929.06 | 1,000.00 | 107.64% | 70.94 |

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C25541

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|--|--|----------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0001 | ROADWAY | | | | | | |
| 0115 | 630-80380 Traffic Cone | 180.000 | 7.52861 | 10.00000 EACH | 1,355.15 | 1,800.00 | 132.83% | 444.85 |
| 0120 | 630-85040 Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary) | 2.000 | 13,567.57506 | 33,000.00000 EACH | 27,135.15 | 66,000.00 | 243.23% | 38,864.85 |
| 0125 | 632-00000 Night Work Lighting | 1.000 | 20,000.00000 | 50,000.00000 L S | 20,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 250.00% | 30,000.00 |
| Section 0001 Subtotal | | | | | \$2,000,000.00 | \$1,848,693.00 | 92.43% | -\$151,307.00 |
| Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items | | | | | \$2,000,000.00 | \$1,848,693.00 | 92.43% | -\$151,307.00 |